
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Acacia—11 years old 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Leon and Brianna 
Columbia: Emma 
Voyager: Meira 
Atlantis: Lacey and Riley 
Challenger: Alexa 
Endeavour: David and Bailey 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM POINTS—last weeks amounts 

Tilmanstone - 29   Chislet - 32 

Snowdown -    50  Betteshanger - 25 

Forest School Sessions: 
 

Sessions with Mrs Wilkinson-Tough 

         

         28th June Voyager/Atlantis 

         12th July  Columbia/Challenger 

 

2019 -2020 School Year  - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Term 1 
 

Monday 2 September 2019 – Friday 18 October 
2019 
 

School Holiday – Monday 21 October 2019 –  
Friday 25 October 2019 

Term 2 
 

Monday 28 October 2019 – Wednesday 18 
December 2019  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 19 December 2019 
- Monday 6 January 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Wednesday 1 January 2020 
Spring Term 2020 
 

Term 3 
 

Monday 6 January 2020 – Friday 14 February 
2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

School Holiday – Monday 17 February 2020 –  
Friday 21 February 2020 
 

Term 4 
 

Monday 24 February 2020 – Wednesday 1 April 
2020  
 

School Holiday – Thursday 2 April 2020 –  
Wednesday 15 April 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 10 April 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 13 April 2020 
 

Term 5 
 

Thursday 16 April 2020 – Friday 22 May 2020 
 

Bank Holiday – Friday 8 May 2020 
Bank Holiday – Monday 25 May 2020 
 

School Holiday – Tuesday 26 May 2020 – Friday 5 
June 2020 
 

Term 6  
 

Monday 8 June 2020 – Wednesday 22 July 2020 
 

Staff Development Days: 
 

Monday 1 June 2020 

Tuesday 2 June 2020  

Wednesday 3 June 2020 

Thursday 4 June 2020 

Friday 5 June 2020 

 

Thur 27 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

Friday 28th  June—Chocolates—non uniform 

Thur 4 July     Y6 Transition Day 

                         Moving up afternoon—New Classes 

Fri 5 July   Voyager Assembly 

                         Y3 and 4 Music Sibsfest Music 11-4.30pm 

                        Friday 5th July—Bottles— non uniform 
8-12 July    French Residential Year 6 

     Focus Week: Initiatives 

Fri 12 July    Columbia Assembly: 9am 

                          Cakes—Non-uniform 

                          Summer Fayre 3.15—5pm 

Wed 17 July     Sports Day 

                          Production Dress Rehearsal to school PM 

Thu 18 July      Y6 Production 2pm and 7pm 

Mon 22 July     Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July      Leavers Assembly: 9am 



Monday 24 June, 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Class Assemblies 
 
Thank you to those parents who attended the   
Challenger class assembly on Friday, I am sure 
people left with a greater understanding of the 
Spanish language!  This week is Discovery Class 
assembly and it takes place on Thursday (27th 
June) morning at 9am. 
 
School Fayre 
 
Another reminder of the CHANGE OF DATE for 
the Summer Fayre.  This will now take place after 
school on Friday 12th July between 3.10pm and 
5pm.  In preparation for this we will have the    
following non-uniform days: 
Friday 28th June—Chocolates 
Friday 5th July—Bottles 
Friday 12th July—Cakes 
 
Therefore, this Friday is the first of our three      
non-uniform days.  Children are invited to come 
to school in their own clothes and bring with 
them a chocolate contribution towards the raffle. 
 
Year 3 Music Event 
 
Our year 3 pupils took part in a RAiD Music Event 
on Wednesday at Sibertswold.  The children      
represented the school brilliantly and produced a 
wonderful performance of the African song they 
have been working on lately with Mrs Barton-
Hodges. 
 
End of Year Production 
 
Rehearsals for the end of year production are 
well underway and they sound fantastic already. 
A reminder that the date for these performances 
is Thursday 18th July with one taking place at 
2pm and one at 7pm.  Please return the slips sent 
home last week indicating the number of seats 
that you would like reserved for each                 
performance. 

EYFS Induction 

 

It was wonderful to see our new intake of pupils 

in the Reception class last week with Miss Gollop.  

We look forward to having them again tomorrow 

(Tuesday 25th).   

 

Sports Day 

 

Please could all parents ensure that their children 

have the correct kit for the forthcoming Sports 

Day which takes place on the morning of  

Wednesday 17th July.  In the last year, all children 

have been provided with a new House Sports       

T-Shirt for PE lessons—these need to be worn on 

the day.  If your child has lost this, please contact 

the school office to buy/order a replacement one. 

 

Summer Reading Challenge 

 

This morning the children were treated to an     

assembly by a local librarian who told the children 

all about the Summer Reading Challenge.  We 

hope that as many families as possible take part 

in this over the summer as it is such a boost to a 

child’s development in not only their reading but 

their writing also. 

 

End of Year Reports 

 

Teachers are in the process of producing the end 

of year reports which go home to parents.  Please 

look out for these in your child’s bag on Friday 

12th July. 

 

 

Reading Challenge target: 

          30 home reads 


